Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIG | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | , | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| John A. Throckmorton | | | 08/10/2005 | |
| Timothy A. Bailey | | | 08/10/2005 | |
| Wade R. Cowell | | | 08/10/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | Digital Site Management, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 250 Orchard Road | | | |
| City: | Waynesburg | | | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 15370 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 111 | | Number 129583 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (410)47 | 1 4004 | | |
| Fax Number:(412)471-4094Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: 412-471-8815 | | | | |
| Email: webblaw@webblaw.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue | | | | |
| Address Line 1:436 Seventh AvenueAddress Line 2:700 Koppers Building | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1845 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Nathan J. Prepelka | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=w0208096#pa source=w0208096#pa source=w0208096#pa | ge2.tif | N | | |
| 500045463 | | | PATENT | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John A. Throckmorton, Timothy A. Bailey and Wade R. Cowell, all residing in the City of Waynesburg, County of Greene, State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvania respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Point-Of-Sale Transaction Recording System" described and claimed in the application bearing U.S. Application No. 11/129,583, filed May 13, 2005, and in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/571,475, filed May 14, 2004 (hereinafter "said applications").

AND, WHEREAS, **Digital Site Management**, **LLC**, a corporation of the State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 250 Orchard Road, Waynesburg, Pennsylvania 15370, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuationin-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, {woi93627.1}

> PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0908

administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED August 10, 2005 John A. Throckmorton OF WAYNESBURG

: ss:

COUNTY OF GREENE

:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said Greene County and Waynesburg personally appeared John A. Throckmorton, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{16\xi_{4}}{2}$ day of $\frac{A_{uq}}{3}$, 2005.

| [NOTARIAL SEAL] | hal Inch |
|--|---|
| | Notary Public |
| | CAROL BROOKOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNESBURG BORO., GREENE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2008 |
| EXECUTED A CONSTRUCTION OF | ETL A BILL |
| $EXECUTED_{1} \frac{ u_{1} _{3}}{ u_{1} _{3}}, 2003$ | Timothy a. Darky Timothy A. Bailey |
| OF WAYNESBURG : | : SS: |
| COUNTY OF GREENE : | . 55. |
| personally appeared Timothy A. Baile | blic in and for the said Greene County and Waynesburg y, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed ledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. |
| Witness my hand and notarial s | seal this $\frac{10+4}{9}$ day of $\frac{August}{9}$, 2005. |
| [NOTARIAL SEAL] | Notary Public |
| {W0193627.1} | CAROL BROOKOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNESBURG BORO., GREENE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2008 |

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0909

hadalla

EXECUTED August 104, 2005

•

:

Wade R. Cowell

OF WAYNESBURG

: SS:

COUNTY OF GREENE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said Greene County and Waynesburg personally appeared Wade R. Cowell, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{16t}{16t}$ day of $\frac{August}{16t}$, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL CAROL BROOKOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNESBURG BORO., GREENE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2008

{W0193627.1}

RECORDED: 08/17/2005